

## **OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION** JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : JRT.4/2014

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Satya Ranjan Saikia

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat

Date of hearing : 25-01-2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

**Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** appeal heard by

## ORDER

The petitioner Sri Satya Rn. Saikia and the public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat both are absent without information.

This Commission was informed by the Registry that the petitioner informed telephonically the concerned Assistant of this Registry today that he has, in the meanwhile, received the information to his satisfaction in July, 2015.

This Commission, therefore, directs the petitioner to make a written submission, within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order, stating clearly whether he has received the required information to his satisfaction or not, failing which the matter will be treated as closed.

> Sd/-(H. S. Das)

**Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,** Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy. Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission** 

## Memo No.JRT.4 /2014 /

Dtd.25-1-2016

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat for information.
- 2. Sri Satya Ranjan Saikia,, Kuwali Kutir Meleng Barkhalia, P.O- Barkhelia, Dist-Jorhat for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4. Office File.

**Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission**